CH \$40.00 500214 5104546

Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENT	'S ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Onice
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥	T	 V (
	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
		t <u> </u>	ss of receiving party(ies)
 Name of conveying party(ies): Illinois Water Treatment, Inc. 			ates Filter Corporation
		Name.	· · · · ·
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles	s) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger		
		Street Address:	40-004 Cook Street
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			
		City: Palm Des	sertState: CA Zip: 92211
3/13/00 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		
If this document is being filed t	together with a new appl	ication, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	5,104,546
······································			
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address of party to	-	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 🋄
concerning document should b	e mailed:		40.00
Name: JoAnn Sherman		7. Total fee (37 CFR	\$ <u>40.00</u>
United State	es Filter Corp.	Enclosed	
Intellectual Property Admini		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address. 75 Technolog	v Drive	8. Deposit account	
Street Address: 75 Technolog		50-0214	
City: Loweli	Zip: 01851		
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	······································
9. Signature.			
o. oignaturo.			
]	1	nn II	
JoAnn Sherman	, ζ	Jolim Merina	May 6, 2004
Name of Person Sign	ing /	Signature	Date
Total	number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and	documents: 3
	il documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet inform	nation to:
		Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Illinois Water Treatment, Inc. of 4669 Shepherd Trail, Rockford, Illinois 61105, United States of America, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the patents, patent applications and inventions identified or set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, United States Filter Corporation of 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California 92211, United States of America, desires to acquire all rights in said patents, patent applications, and any and all patents of all countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it paid by United States Filter Corporation, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Illinois Water Treatment, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said United States Filter Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, patent applications, all inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

Said United States Filter Corporation, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said inventions and the said Letters Patent to its and their own use and behalf to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent have been and may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by it had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

	ILLINOIS WATER TREATMENT, INC.
March 13, 2000 Date	By <u>typu</u> . Har Name: Stephen Stanczak Vice President and Secretary
State of California County of Riverside Subscribed and sworn to before me this [2]	$\frac{1}{2}$ day of <u>March</u> , 2000.
SAMANTHA L. MC AULIFFE Commission # 1238820 Notary Public - California Riverside County	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10-19-2003
My Comm. Expires Oct 19,2003 March 7 2000 Date	UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION By John S. Riedy Name JoAnna S. Riedy Attorney-in-Fact for Stephen Stanczak
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	18
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{1}{2}$	He day of March , 2000. Drave R. Townscurf
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>4-14-06</u>

PATENT REEL: 014588 FRAME: 0689

<u>"SCHEDULE A"</u> PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS	
--	--

TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT	ISSUE	APPLICATION	FILING DATE
		NU.	DALE		
PYROGENS SEPARATIONS BY					
CERAMIC UL TRAFIL TRATION	US	5,104,546	4/14/92		
PYROGENS SEPARATIONS BY					
CERAMIC ULTRAFILTRATION	CA			2,045,923	16/22/00
PYROGENS SEPARATIONS BY					
CERAMIC ULTRAFILTRATION	DE	0467735	02/28/96		
PYROGENS SEPARATIONS BY					
CERAMIC ULTRAFILTRATION	FI			913158	06/28/91
PYROGENS SEPARATIONS BY					
CERAMIC ULTRAFILTRATION	FR	0467735	02/28/96		
PYROGENS SEPARATIONS BY					
CERAMIC ULTRAFILTRATION	B	0467735	02/28/96		
PYROGENS SEPARATIONS BY					
CERAMIC ULTRAFILTRATION	LI	0467735	02/28/96		
PYROGENS SEPARATIONS BY					
CERAMIC ULTRAFILTRATION	e,			183642/91	16/27/00
PYROGENS SEPARATIONS BY					
CERAMIC ULTRAFILTRATION	NL	0467735	02/28/96		
PYROGENS SEPARATIONS BY					
CERAMIC ULTRAFILTRATION	SE	0467735	02/28/96		